SB0389/179332/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 389 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Fee, Surcharge, and Tax" and substitute "<u>Fee</u>"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 3 down through "program;" in line 8; strike beginning with "altering" in line 11 down through "authorizations;" in line 23; in line 24, strike "making conforming changes;"; and in line 26, strike "fees, surcharges, and taxes" and substitute "<u>fees</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with line 27 on page 1 through line 18 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 24 through 28, inclusive; in line 31, strike "3-302,"; in the same line, strike "and (2),"; and in the same line, strike "and (d)".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with line 39 on page 2 through line 32 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 33, strike "2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED" and substitute "<u>1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND</u>".

On pages 3 through 5, strike beginning with line 35 on page 3 through line 14 on page 5, inclusive.

On pages 6 through 11, strike beginning with line 13 on page 6 through line 27 on page 11, inclusive.

On page 11, in line 28, strike "3." and substitute "2.".

SB0389/179332/1 Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments to SB 389 Page 2 of 2

On pages 12 and 13, strike beginning with line 1 on page 12 through line 17 on page 13, inclusive.

On pages 13 and 14, strike beginning with line 29 on page 13 through line 16 on page 14, inclusive.

On page 14, in line 31, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "\$14".

On pages 15 and 16, strike beginning with line 9 on page 15 through line 23 on page 16, inclusive.

On page 16, in line 24, strike "4." and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; in the same line, strike "3" and substitute "<u>2</u>"; in line 26, strike "5." and substitute "<u>4</u>."; and in line 27, strike "4" and substitute "<u>3</u>".